● Excellent ESD suppression effects due to original advanced material technology
● Having large electrostatic resistance meeting IEC61000-4-2, Level 4 standard
● Having no polarity (bipolar) facilitated replacing Zener Diodes. Capable of replacing 2 Zener Diodes and 1 Capacitor.
● Lead-free plating terminal electrodes enabling great solderability
● Wide range of products is available by adopting multilayer structure, meeting various needs
(Applicable to a wide range of applications from DC voltage lines to signal circuits)
・Varistor voltage：6.8 to 65 V (at 1 mA) ・Capacitance :8.5 to 420 pF typ. (at 1 MHz)
● RoHS compliant

 (V
)
Circuit voltage DC (V)
EZJP series / Low voltage type (Standard type) [DC voltage lines / Low speed signal lines]
Unit : mm
● Operating temperature range : ‒40 to 85 ℃ ＊Recommend soldering method : Reflow soldering
[term]
0 0402 1.00 ± 0.05 0.50 ± 0.05 0.50 ± 0.05 0.2 ± 0.1
1 0603 1.6 ± 0.1 0.8 ± 0.1 0.8 ± 0.1 0.3 ± 0.2
 Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
Size code Size (inch) L W T L1, L2
Z 0201 0.60 ± 0.03 0.30 ± 0.03 0.30 ± 0.03 0.15 ± 0.05
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
1-Aug-25
   EZJP1V420FA 30 42 68 max. [55 typ.] 63 typ. 10
Maximum ESD Maximum voltage that can be withstood under ESD based on IEC61000-4-2, 10 times
(5 times of each positive-negative polarity)
Maximum peak current Maximum current that can be withstood under the standard pulse 8/20 µs，2 times based
33 typ.
0201
   EZJPZV6R8JA
 Ratings and characteristics
 Recommended applications
3.7
603
   EZJP1V120KA 7.5 12 330 max. [250 typ.] 290 typ.
SW, LCD, LED, Audio terminal, Battery pack, Memory card, External IF
SW, LCD, LED, USB
SW, LCD, LED, USB
Audio, Video terminal
Audio terminal, Microphone, Receiver
Controller, External IF
6.8 220 max. [150 typ.] 175 typ. 5
Contact
discharg
:8 kV
5
5
5
1
1
1
1
1
650 typ. 20
100 typ.
   EZJPZV080GA 5.6 8 100 max. [85 typ.] 100 typ.
   EZJPZV6R8GA 3.7 6.8 100 max. [85 typ.] 100 typ.
   EZJPZV120DA 7.5 12 27 max. [22 typ.] 33 typ.
   EZJPZV120GA 7.5 12 100 max. [85 typ.] 100 typ.
   EZJPZV150RA 9 15 20 max. [15 typ.] 18 typ.
   EZJPZV120RA 7.5 12 20 max. [15 typ.] 18 typ.
   EZJPZV270BA 16 27 10 max. [8.5 typ.] 10 typ.
   EZJPZV270RA 16 27 20 max. [15 typ.] 16.5 typ.
0402
   EZJP0V6R8MA 3.7 6.8 680 max. [420 typ.]
   EZJP0V6R8GA 3.7 6.8 100 max. [85 typ.]
   EZJP0V080KA 5.6 8 330 max. [290 typ.]
   EZJP0V080DA 5.6 8 27 max. [22 typ.]
   EZJP0V220HA 13 22 150 max. [100 typ.]
480 typ. 15
   EZJP0V080GA 5.6 8 100 max. [65 typ.] 100 typ. 3
3
   EZJP0V080MA 5.6 8 680 max. [420 typ.] 650 typ. 20
33 typ. 1
   EZJP0V120JA 7.5 12 220 max. [150 typ.] 175 typ. 10
10
116 typ. 10
   EZJP0V180HA 11 18 150 max. [120 typ.] 140 typ.
10
   EZJP0V270EA 16 27 47 max. [33 typ.] 37 typ. 4
   EZJP0V270GA 16 27 100 max. [85 typ.] 100 typ.
1
   EZJP0V270BA 16 27 10 max. [8 typ.] 10 typ. －
   EZJP0V270RA 16 27 20 max. [15 typ.] 16.5 typ.
10
   EZJP0V420WA 30 42 56 max. [40 typ.] 45 typ. 6
   EZJP0V330GA 25 33 100 max. [85 typ.] 100 typ.
20
   EZJP1V180JA 11 18 220 max. [180 typ.] 210 typ. 20
2
   EZJP0V101BA 30 100 10 max. [8 typ.] 10 typ. －
   EZJP0V650DA 40 65 27 max. [22 typ.] 33 typ.
10
   EZJP1V270EA 16 27 47 max. [33 typ.] 37 typ. 5
   EZJP1V270GA 16 27 100 max. [85 typ.] 100 typ.
2
   EZJP1V330GA 25 33 100 max. [85 typ.] 100 typ. 10
   EZJP1V270RA 16 27 20 max. [15 typ.] 16.5 typ.
Mobile phone
DSC,DVC
PC,PDA
TV,DVD

[typ. Reference value]
at 1 MHz at 1 kHz
Maximum
peak current
at 8/20 μs,
2 times (A)
6
Size
(inch) Part No.
Maximum
allowable voltage
DC (V)
Nominal varistor
voltage
at 1 mA (V)
   EZJP1V650DA 40 65 27 max. [22 typ.]
L
W
T
L1 L2